W O ~ ® h AW N =

B L, N U Y
D B AW N 2 O

Lona Beach. CA 80802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

N NN N NN NN =S A -

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35268

35268

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35268 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of March 30, 2021 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on June
18, 20189, by and between FLEET COLLISION SERVICES, INC., a California corporation
(“Contractor”), with a place of business at 14833 Lakewood Blvd., Paramount, CA 80723,
and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be
performed in connection with light and medium vehicle body repair (“Project”); and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35268 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services as
described in Request for Proposals number FS19-042; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to increase funds and renew the contract for
an additional one-year period and;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

*A.  Contractor shall furnish specialized services more particularly
described in Exhibit “A”, attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this reference, in
accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for these services in
the manner described below, not to exceed Six Hundred Thousand Doliars ($600,000)
annually, at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit “B*.”

2. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as foliows:

“The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on July 1, 2019,
and shali terminate at 11:59 p.m. on June 30, 2022, with the option to renew for two (2)

additional one (1) year periods, unless sooner terminated as provided in this Agreement.

TMA:ag A18-03532
01255435,D0CX




L O~ M O AW N e

B I e - e .
M O W N A O

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

QFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY.
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attornay
411 West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Fleor

b [0 B A T S B o T o S . B et

The City may terminate this Contract by giving thirty (30) days prior notice of termination
to Contractor.”

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 35268 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

FLE !
Calffornia corporation

| Lf — /2021 By

RVICES, INC, a

/

Name_" [ Jdaiiy Flechi e

i Title_ g ese Dg.m+// PSR

, 2021 By
Name
Title

“Consuitant”

CiITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

ALP/L;LI.S ,2021 By Mb_.‘%ﬂcgﬁwﬂ
exeCUEB BERSUANT

“City” TO SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHARTER
This First Amendment to Agreement No. 35268 Is approved as to form on

/ £ [ = 2021, )

TMArg A18-03532
01255435.D0CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

L.ona Beach. CA 90802-4664

W N T AW N =

N N NN N N N A a A A a Wl e ek e
gﬁmmhmw—xommﬂmmhww—ao

The City may terminate this Contract by giving thirty (30) days prior notice of termination
to Contractor.”

3. Except as expressly madified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 35268 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formailities required by law as of the date first stated above.

FLE
Cal{fornia corporation

L/“" / , 2021 By a

Name_" [ MAanar, ET€cChe OF
Title ffresd)gm—{c// b1 e

, 2021 By
Name
Title

RVICES, INC,, a

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
, 2021 By
City Manager
“City"
This First Amendment to Agreement No. 35268 is approved as to form on

, 2021.

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
By

Deputy

TMA:sg A19-03532
01255435,00C%




