
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

a

101

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT N0, 35268

35268
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35268 is made and

entered, as of April 7, 2023 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order adopted

by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on June 18, 2019, by and
between FLEET COLLISION SERVICES, INC., a California corporation ("Contractor"), with

a place of business at 14833 Lakewood Blvd., Paramount, CA 90723, and the CITY OF

LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City"), 

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with light and medium vehicle body repair (" Project"); and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the " Parties") entered Into Agreement No. 

35268 ( the " Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services as

described in Request for Proposals number FS19- 042; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to increase the

annual contract amount and renew the contract for an additional one-year period and; 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to increase the

contract amount and renew the contract for an additional one-year period and; 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into a Third Amendment to increase

the contract amount by an additional Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($ 800,000) and

extend the contract for one ( 1) additional one-year term until July 31, 2024; 

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 1. A, of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

SCOPE OF WORK OR SERVICES. 

A. Contractor shall furnish specialized services more particularly

described in Exhibit " A", attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this

reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for

these services in the manner described below, not to exceed Five Hundred Fifty

1
ALA A19-03632( 4. 7.23) 
01515825.doox



I. 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

18 1

10

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Thousand Dollars ($550,000) annually, with a 15 percent contingency in the amount

of Eighty -Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($ 82,500), for a total annual amount

not to exceed Six Hundred Thirty -Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($ 632,500), 

for the term July 1, 2029 to June 30, 2021, at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit

B". For the term July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022, the annual not to exceed amount

shall be Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($ 600,000). For the term July 1, 2022 to

June 30, 2023, the annual not to exceed amount shall be Eight Hundred Thousand

Dollars ($ 800,000). For the term July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024, the annual not to

exceed amount shall be Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($ 800,000)." 

2. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on July 1, 

2019, and shall terminate at 11: 59 p.m. on June 30, 2024, unless sooner terminated as

provided herein. The City may terminate this Contract by giving thirty (30) days prior notice

of termination to Contractor." 

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 35268 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect. 

N

1/ I

ll! 

lil

N

lel

lel

111

Ill

AUkd A19.03532 (4. 7. 23) 
01616826.doox

2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

4 13

14

15

oUi
L

16

o 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

6. , 2023

2023

FILE

rnia corporation

a

Na

Titl

Consultant" 

RVICES, INC., a

ALM Al 9-03532 (4.7. 23) 
01515825.doox

DAWN MCINTOSH, TYY Attorney

By
D uty

K7

3



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPO$0. A. O.KNOWLEDGMENT CIVI

A notary puh1lc or tither officer completing this 00ttifloate verities -only the Identity of the Individual who signed the
document to Which this- aortifio6t4 lseifta6heid, and, not the truthfulhassi accuracy, or validity of that document. 

State of Callfornla

On. _, beforam%, Ane_5wQ
Date He Iviert ftma and Ptle of the- Offia&t

personally appeared

Nmek of SIvy6r(s) 

I ... 
71

who proved to me on the ha h; of % i. 15faotory qvidence IQ be, the parsons) wh(?sp nprnp(s) Is/ are
subscribed to the within Instf . 0 . ment grid' a6khowledged .

evidence

mo thei-halsho/thoy oxeMed ft - same ln
his/her/ thoir. Authorized oapaclt Qe#), and that. by hie/her/ thalr eIgnature(s) on the lt 6trumentih& Oft0n(s), 
or the entity upon hehalf of wh 61h. the: perton(p) gated, executed the instrument, 

I certify undef PENALTY OF-KRJURY under .thollAW; 
of the State, of 606rnia that. the fcaregairtg paragraph
is true. and correct.. 

W.ITNE' . ", andan.d.:offlaial seal, 

Onture

Moos, NoWy $W> 404
TIONAL

Though this stiction Is optional, domplating this Informotion Pan deter alteration of the dodumentor
fraudulent reattachment 6f this Wm to an unintended document, 

D6sotiption of Aftachod0douniont. 
Title or ' type o * f Document 000urnent. bets., 
Number of Pages. Slgne> (s)_ Other Than Married Above: 

q:apacity(l6s) GlalmeO. by ft.6er(a) 
Signer's Name: 
D CQrpora:*te Officer
Ej Parl . nar'­ (-: 1 Limited 04 6-ohpieof
D individual C31 Attprnq in i+qlot
I Trustee 0 -- Guardian or Conservator

0 Other! 

Signer is Representing: 

Poiler's Name:_ 
EMorpgrate Offloor — fitle(a), 
El Partner — (...I UrnIted ( J General

Individual [ I Attoroey In Fact. 
IJ Trustee El Guardian or ConOrVator
IK -1 Other

Signer Is Ilepresenting, 

02014 National Notary Association - www.Natlonafttaryorg - 1 - 800 -US NOTARY (1- 800- 876427) Item # 600y


